
Elbe HIlls State Forest-Nicholson Horse Trail System-Elbe, Washington
Washington	  Department	  of	  Natural	  Resources	  “Discover	  Pass”	  required.

User assumes all risk associated with this map. As with all maps and related data, inaccuracies may exist and conditions may and do change.
Created by D. Amos

Revised 11/2012

Driving Directions to Sahara Creek DNR Horse Camp: Follow WA-706 6 miles east of Elbe, Wash. The camp sign is very small and easily missed. 
Watch for mile marker 5 and be prepared to turn LEFT as soon as you see it.
GPS Coordinates: 46.758258819580N, 122.08489227294W

.2

Beaver	  
Creek	  

Buck
	  

Cros
sing

LowerElk	  Spur

Lower
Elk	  Spu

r

Rosies
Hill
STEEP

Diamond’s

	  Trail

Diamond’s
	  Trail

Mem
ori

al

	  	  	  
Wes

t

Memorial
	  	  	  East

Snoey

Trail

Upper
Elk	  Spur

Bull	  Run

Hol
ly	  

Tra
il

Do
e
Cr
os
si
ng

Doe
Crossing

ADA	  Trail

52	  RD

5	  RD

57
	  R
D

7	  RD

71	  RD

54	  RD

5	  RD

59	  RD

5	  
RD

Memorial
Park	  

6	  RD

67	  
B

6	  RD

69
	  R
D

8	  RD

8	  RD

800
	  RD

8	  RD

8	  R
D

9	  RD

8	  RD

New
Memorial
Park	  

Sahara	  
Creek	  

Alder	  Lake

SR	  706

SR
	  7

Big
Bridge

Little
Bridge

Little
Snoey
Bridge

Eagle’s
Crest

Cedar
Bridge

Anvil
Loop

Elbe

Cougar/Husky

Snoey
Bridge

www.wacmo.org

Phillip’s
Incline

Fawn	  
Crossing

Keller
Bridge

Capitol
Bridge

Jenny’s
Jct.

Graduate
Bridge

1 Mile

Paved	  Road
Gravel	  or	  Dirt	  Road
Abandoned	  OR	  Blocked	  Road
Train	  Track
Trail
Water
Bridge
Gate	  (May	  be	  Open	  or	  Closed)
Camp

N

1.1

.5

1.2

2.2

.6.8
1.1.9

1 1.5

.5

.8

.2

.8

.5

.6

1.
1

.7

.9

.6

.5

.6

1

1.1

Fire
Trail

.8

.8

.3

.7

.4

.4

.5

.6

.3

1.5

.8

.6


